Our ability to pay cash dividends is also limited by generally applicable corporate and banking laws and regulations. See �Business-Supervision
and Regulation�Restrictions on Dividends� under Part I, Item 1 of our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2013
and �Market for the Registrant�s Common Equity, Related Stockholder Matters and Issuer Purchases of Equity Securities� under Part II, Item 5 of
our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2013 incorporated by reference in this prospectus for additional
discussion on restrictions and limitations on the payment of dividends imposed on us by government regulations.

We do not have any current plans to pay cash dividends on our common stock.

27

Edgar Filing: SVB FINANCIAL GROUP - Form S-3ASR

Table of Contents 36

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows our unaudited cash and due from banks, short term borrowings and capitalization as of March 31, 2014:

� on an actual basis; and

� on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the sale by us of 3,900,000 shares of our common stock in this offering at an assumed public
offering price of $102.81 per share, after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering
expenses payable by us.

As of March 31, 2014
(unaudited)

Actual
As

Adjusted(1)
(in thousands, except

par value and share data)
Cash and due from banks(2) $ 3,862,464 $ 4,246,773

Short-term borrowings $ 4,810 $ 4,810

Long-term debt $ 454,770 $ 454,770
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $0.001 par value, 20,000,000 shares authorized, no shares issued and outstanding �  �
Common stock, $0.001 par value, 150,000,000 shares authorized; 45,934,521 shares issued and outstanding,
actual; 49,834,521 shares issued and outstanding, as adjusted(1) 46 50
Additional paid in capital 642,311 1,026,616
Retained earnings 1,482,033 1,482,033
Accumulated other comprehensive income (30,390) (30,390)

Total SVBFG stockholders� equity 2,094,000 2,478,309

Total capitalization $ 2,548,770 $ 2,933,079

(1) Assumes 3,900,000 shares of common stock issued at $102.81 per share, which was the closing sale price of our common stock on May 9,
2014, and assumes an offering of approximately $401 million aggregate public offering price of common stock.

(2) The cash and due from banks amount is reported on a consolidated basis, and includes cash held by us and our subsidiaries, including the
Bank. Our access to any cash held by our subsidiaries is subject to regulatory, statutory and other applicable requirements, including
separate holding company and bank capital regulatory requirements and statutory limits on dividends.